And as per the information Provided by the property holder, Registered 

Indenture of Mortgage (Mortgage Deed) has been executed by Divine Developers, a 

Partnership Firm, in favour of the DCB Bank Ltd. vide Sr. No. 21377, dtd.21.07.2025 as the 

said Owner-occupier has obtained Project Loan for an amount of Rs.18,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Eighteen Crore Only) against the mortgage of the project land with the DCB Bank Ltd. as 

referred above and except it, I have not found any charges / lien or any dues of any Bank or any 

Government or Semi Government or any Financial Institutions. Therefore, the said property is